

Change Order-BPW Report

| Creation Date: | Feb 19, 2025 Aldermanic District: | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|---|------------------------------------|--|---|---|----------------|-----------------------|---------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Project Title: | | | | | | | | 2 | | | | |
| • | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Project Number: | | | | | | | | | | İ | | |
| Submitted By: | Internal Delegate, Oity of Madison Engineering - Lacilities Management | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Processing Change Order No. | PCO-018 Contractor: Stevens Construction Corp. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Change Order No: | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | | | | | | |
| onunge order No. | 00 010 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Madison Wisconsin, 53718 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 1 | <u> </u> | | | | | | | |
| Change Order Type: | | E El t. | | _ | Schedu | ıle Chan | ge Expl | anation (| (if applicable): | | | |
| □ Street | ☐ TE-Electrical | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ☐ Sewer-Sanitary | □ Parks | | | | | | | | | | | |
| □ Sewer-Storm | ☐ Facilities | | | | | | | | | | | |
| □ Water | | | | _ | | | | | | | | |
| r | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Justification: | | | 1 | | 1 | | 1 | | T | | | |
| | | | _ | | SU | ions | w | | | | | |
| | | b | or ded | <u> </u> | i <u>ii</u> | nditi | licts | | | | | |
| | | nat | am e | _ do | ono | _ 8 | noo (| es | | | | |
| | | ilisti | a t | lois S I | te c | ielc voi | nd sion | ang | | | | |
| | vs E g Bi | | | | Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit pri | | | | | | | or bid (B) unit price |
| Item No. and Name | | Actual vs Estimated Quantities differ | Missing Bid Item or add'l bid Item needed | Field Decision (Expanded Scope) | Differing site conditions | Design did not adequatelv anticipate field conditions | Underground conflicts (utility revision) | Design Changes | Time Ext | Acct. No. | N/B* | Total |
| COR-032-CB-11 Revisions | | ďσ | ă Z | 正巴 | | שַׁ אַ בַּ | ਹ ਤ | ۵ | Required? No Cont Ext | | | |
| COR-032-CB-11 Revisions | | | | | | | | | NO COILL EXT | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | 14145-82-140 | N | \$120,289.38 |
| | | | | | | | | | | 14145-62-140 | IN | \$120,269.36 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | ļ | | | | | | |
| | Value current as | s of: Val | ue: | | | | | | | % of Original | | |
| Net Change Order 0.33% | | | | | | | | | | \$120,289.38 | | |
| | The Original Contract Total | | | | | | | | | | | \$36,494,866.00 |
| BPW Approval Date | 2/21/25 3:10 AM Sum of previous Approved Change Orders 6.03% | | | | | | | | | | | \$2,201,067.54 |
| (if applicable): | 2/21/25 3:10 AM The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 106.36% | | | | | | | | | | | \$38,816,222.92 |
| (ii applicable). | 22 1/20 5.10 Am 116 1611 Schauer Com molading and Grange Grace win be | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Total Project Contingency 8.00% | | | | | | | | | | | \$2,919,589.28 |
| | 2/21/25 3:10 AM Remaining Contingency prior to this change order | | | | | | | | | | | \$718,521.74 |
| 2/21/25 3:10 AM Remaining Contingency after this change order | | | | | | | | | | | \$598,232.36 | |
| Change Order Type | 7 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | This Contract completion type is: Completion Date | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ☐ Under \$20k? | Original Completion Date | | | | | | | | | | 06/30/26 | |
| ☑ Over \$20k? | | | | | | | | | | | | 00/30/20 |
| Over Contingency? | 2/21/25 3:10 AM Completion date by previous change order 2/21/25 3:10 AM Contract completion date as a result of this change order | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ☐ Time Ext Requested? | 2/21/25 3:10 | AM C | ontract c | ompletio | n date as | a result | of this cl | hange or | der | | | |